Lodge Dues Online Payment

Pay Your 2024 Dues Online

Tantamous Lodge members are able to pay their \$13 annual membership fee online! Please follow the link below to pay that fee via the BlackPug portal!

Click Here to Pay Your Dues Today

Tantamous Lodge Advisers

Lodge Positions		
Lodge Adviser	Michael	0'Keeffe
Associate Adviser for Program	Justin	Crisafulli
Associate Adviser for Inductions		
Associate Adviser for Communications		
Associate Adviser for Operations	Donna	Connors
Associate Adviser for Administration	0wen	0'Brien
Associate Adviser for Finance	Scott	0'Brien
Lodge Staff Adviser	Aaron	Christian
Chapter Advisers		
Manomet	Tim	0'Neil
Japeechen	Paul	Norton
Ktemaque	David	Barnett
Taunkacoo	Bob	Luongo
Musketahquid	Steven	Maire

Sachem District September 2023 Roundtable

Thank you to all who participated in our September Roundtable with the new and improved format! Announcement Slides from the session are posted here. Our next Roundtable is October 4th at the Abington Senior Center. We hope to see you, and some new faces join us!

September 2023 RT Master

VOA Officer Applications

Applications to become a 2023-2024 officer are being accepted until Monday, June 5th!

The mission of the Mayflower Council Venturing Officers' Association (VOA) is to promote and support the Venturing program, utilizing a standard organizational structure that enables Crews to grow their membership and advance leadership opportunities through communication, program, and administration. This mission is met through a team of officers supported by an Advisor that keeps the VOA organized. This forum provides a voice for youth to help strengthen the Venturing program. The VOA holds several meetings during the year and hosts a few events that help to bring the crews, districts, and the council together. Each event may have a different goal: training, adventure, recognition, fun-or all of the above.

Becoming a VOA officer will give you the chance to meet other Venturers, serve others, and build friendships and networks. Positions open include: President, Vice President of Program, Vice President of Administration, and Vice President of Communication. If you have any questions on specific responsibilities or more, do not hesitate to reach out to us via email.

Access the VOA Officer Application

Council Venturing Leadership Award Nominations

Do You Know an Exceptional Venturer? Nominate them for the Venturing Leadership Award!

To recognize Venturers and Advisors who have made exceptional contributions to Venturing and who exemplify the Scout Oath and Law, the Mayflower Council may present individuals with the Council Venturing Leadership Award.

Qualifications

- Be registered and involved as a Venturer for at least one year.
- Hold a leadership position or an office at the unit, district, council.
- Show exceptional dedication and give outstanding leadership and service to Venturing and to Venturers.

Guidelines

- The nomination form linked below must be used for Council Venturing Leadership Award consideration.
- The nomination form must be submitted by June 5, 2023.
- Youth nominations may be submitted for up to one year past the youth's 21st birthday.
- For Questions or Letters of Recommendation Submissions: contact Aaron Christian.

Nomination Form

February 2023 Roundtable Slides

Click the link below to view the Roundtable Announcement slides for February 2023!

February 2023 RT Master

Sachem District Jan. Roundtable

Thank you to all who participated in our January Roundtable! Announcement Slides from the session are posted here. Our next Roundtable is Feb. 1 at the Abington Senior Center. We hope to see you, and some new faces join us! January 2023 RT Master